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KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION 
~ 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT ~C~ll/12, 
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITl(~EE _1(;1, 

2 
. D 

July 25, 2022 
,S (:io,✓, 6 ?02-, 

erf/177 t' 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 

eflta; £1,1 .. 
,11cs C. 

00177, 1SS1ri~ 
"/ 

A. Name of Committee: V_ict_o_ry __ Fu_n_d_4 _____________________ _ 

Address: PO Box 1914 

City and Zip Code: Topeka, KS 66601 

This is a ( check one): ~ Party Committee Political Committee 

B. Check only if appropriate: __ Amended Filing __ Termination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2022 through July 21, 2022) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period ......................................................................... . 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) ....................................... . 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) ........................................................ .. 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) .............................. . 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) .......................................... . 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ........ . $0.00 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) ............. . $0.00 

$17,425.6 

$57,302.66 

$74,728.26 

$133.84 

$74,594.42 

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, bas been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

7/25/2022 c=,:lCl,~~l2JuS;:QJi41l9l::lfil~:.z!ly:.6A_ __________________ _ 

Date Signature of Treasurer 

GEC Form 2022 
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Contributions and Other Receipts 

(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 

05/17/22 

04/28/22 

04/28/22 

06/29/22 

03/24/22 

02/10/22 

03/11/22 

04/28/22 

04/28/22 

05/25/22 

03/09/22 

01/29/22 

Name and Address 
of Contributor 

Abramson, Ronald D. 
1700 K Street NW, Suite 300 
Washington, DC 20006-3807 

Applequist, Roy 
1934 Ridgeview Road 
Salina, KS 67401 

Baum, Ann 
5000 W 175th Street 
Stilwell, KS 66085-8903 

Baum, Ann 
5000 W 175th Street 
Stilwell, KS 66085-8903 

Baum, Jonathan 
3600 W 64th Street 
Mission Hills, KS 66208 

Democratic Governors Association 
I 225 Eye Street NW, Suite 1100 
Washington, DC 20005 

Indiana Democratic Party (Non-Federal) 
IOI W. Washington St., Suite IllO East 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 

Matlack, Catherine Jean 
2140 W 89th StTer 
Leawood, KS 66206 

Matlack, Terry 
2140 W 89th Ter 
Leawood, KS 66206 

North Carolina Democratic Party - State P 
220 Hillsborough Street 
Raleigh, NC 27603 

Ohio Democratic Party - NonFederal 
340 East Fulton Street 
Columbus, OH 43215 

Pollock, Bill 
304 W 9th Street 
Fort Scott, KS 66701 

Occupation of 
Individual Giving More 

Than $150 

Shareholder 

Retired 

Retired 

Retired 

Investor 

Retired 

Investor 

Corporate Director 

Cash Check Loan EFunds 
Other 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

Amount 

5,000.00 

5,000.00 

4,000.00 

1,000.00 

5,000.00 

5,000.00 

5,000.00 

2,500.00 

2,500.00 

5,000.00 

5,000.00 

100.00 
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Contributions and Other Receipts 

(Name of Candidate. Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 

02/28/22 

03/29/22 

04/29/22 

05/29/22 

06/29/22 

06/28/22 

05/12/22 

05/10/22 

Pollock, Bill 

Name and Address 
of Contributor 

304 W 9th Street 
Fort Scott, KS 6670 I 

Pollock, Bill 
304 W 9th Street 
Fort Scott, KS 6670 l 

Pollock, Bill 
304 W 9th Street 
Fort Scott, KS 66701 

Pollock, Bill 
304 W 9th Street 
Fort Scott, KS 6670 I 

Pollock, Bill 
304 W 9th Street 
Fort Scott, KS 66701 

Rowe, Kevin 
3 5 South Peak 
Laguna Niguel, CA 92677 

Vanier, Martha 
5605 Blue River Rd 
Manhattan, KS 66502 

Vanier, Mary 
2711 Rangeview Lane 
Manhattan, KS 66503 

Occupation of 
Individual Giving More 

Than $150 

Corporate Director 

Corporate Director 

Corporate Director 

Corporate Director 

Corporate Director 

Managing Member 

Veterinarian 

Self Employed 

Cash Check Loan EFunds 
Other 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period 

Total Unitemized Contributors ($50.00 or less) 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known 

TOT AL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary) 

Amount 

100.00 

100.00 

100.00 

100.00 

100.00 

1,666.66 

5,000.00 

5,000.00 

57,266.66 

36.00 

0.00 

0.00 

57,302.66 
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Expenditures and Other Disbursments 

{Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Name and Address 
Date To Whom Expenditure is Made 

07/11/22 Vantiv 
8500 Governor's Hill Drive 
Symmes Township 
Cmcmnat1, OH 45249 

Purpose of Expenditure 

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of$300 is 
made fur a candidate, list amdidate name & address 

Credit Card Processing Fee 

Total Itemized Expenditures this Period 

Total Unitemized Expenditures of$50.00 or less 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND DISBURSEMENTS 
THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary) 

Amount 

$56.52 

56.52 

77.32 

133.84 


